Walking To Wellness Program 2012
10,000 Steps Final Report from 9/10/2012 to 12/10/2012

Team and Individual Winners List

The Strolling Stones

Individual Name Steps Walked
Jane Jones 1,232,451
1) Cammi Bittner 1,187,750 5,511,356
Ralph Hopkins 1,090,696
Shelley Perkins 1,034,672
Peter Frank 965,787
INITTOWINIT
Individual Name Steps Walked
Michael Eichelberger 1,696,585
2) Roberta Harner 1,398,970 5,510,465
David Johnston 1,143,065
Tom Gannon-Miller 673,092
Thomas Delauter 598,753
Team Walkabout
Individual Name Steps Walked
Pam Young 1,048,289
3) Teresa Ewing 979,162 4,425 276
Terri DeLloyd 952,514
Amy Blumhardt 847,000
Robin Wright 598,311
Team SI
Individual Name Steps Walked
4) Karen Lau 906,730 3,207,440
Dara Riva 832,160



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

Danielle Fink
Laura Coffin
Diane Briggs

Seasoned Soles
Individual Name

Beth Baseler
Lisa Timmer
Corina May
Laurie McMahon

Worn Out Soles
Individual Name

Jennifer Matta
Janis Krolus
Roberta Smith
Stephanie Smith
Rebecca Oden
Hope

Individual Name
Guity Mohammadi
Roberta Matthai
Fanching Lin

Tater Trot
Individual Name

Megan Karwan
Jennifer Shoe
Sherri Tyeryar
Jennifer Waters

Stepping into Health
Individual Name

Byron Bowie
Chad Hildebrand

731,415
442,591
294,544

Steps Walked
1,151,777
706,524
674,611
665,557

Steps Walked
979,390
773,765
694,737
539,993
193,079

Steps Walked
1,095,286
1,007,940
930,936

Steps Walked
976,694
883,199
491,374
270,972

Steps Walked
1,058,037
855,515

3,198,469

3,180,964

3,034,162

2,622,239

2,472,134



10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

15)

Judith Bowie

Six Feet on the Ground
Individual Name

Carolyn Boone
Jeanne Warfield
Helene Highbarger
Robin Dewar

Red Hot Chili Steppers
Individual Name

Nicole Morris
Yongzhen Qian

Jennifer Wise

Kelli Czarra
JACQUELINE MELBY

539CB Travellers
Individual Name

Angie Hackley
Terri Mclellan

TTC Trekkers
Individual Name

Kathleen Higinbotham
Jeffrey Thomas

Chris Sappington
Michael Currens

Nanowalkers
Individual Name

Jessica Sine
Anu Puri
Kshitij Gupta
Natalia Mercer

TTC cruisers

558,582

Steps Walked
800,230
592,088
590,325
420,107

Steps Walked
896,845
562,496
387,982
141,947
7,902

Steps Walked
1,018,184
949,511

Steps Walked
703,604
494,049
491,244
247,617

Steps Walked
774,784
466,707
440,995
12,745

2,402,750

1,997,172

1,967,695

1,936,514

1,695,231

1,662,076



16)

17)

18)

19)

20)

Individual Name
Thomas Stackhouse
Joseph Miles
Heidi Bowman

Sole Sistas
Individual Name

Jennifer Gnuschke
Lisa Anders
Andrea Turner
Lori Smith

Team QMO
Individual Name

Karen Cowden
Andrea Gnuschke
Teresa Stitely

Happy Hoopers
Individual Name

Jerry Moore
Sarah Hooper
Randall Morin

Eastenders- Crickets
Individual Name

Carol Caballero
Max Moore
Michelle Neville
Maureen Wilson

The Walking Dead
Individual Name

dawn Pelletier
Sandra Allen
Amy Cutshall

Steps Walked
695,368
509,211
457,497

Steps Walked
586,272
377,107
368,843
256,997

Steps Walked
1,141,856
341,829
62,839

Steps Walked
946,707
443,899
78,845

Steps Walked
874,942
304,128
261,556
24,576

Steps Walked
731,165
689,923
17,836

1,589,219

1,546,524

1,469,451

1,465,202

1,438,924



21)

22)

23)

24)
25)

26)

27)
28)

29)

Team Audit
Individual Name

Kathryn Hoffman
Jason Myers
Carrie Belasco
Patricia Donnelly

Walking Wounded
Individual Name

Anna Trivett
Kathleen Petretta
Joan Boxell

AIDS Brigade
Individual Name

Carolyn Reid
Leslie Lipkey
Teresa Shatzer
Laura Kreis
Brandie Fullmer

Steps Walked
773,688
271,006
175,483
170,101

Steps Walked
564,874
482,035
143,573

Steps Walked
633,891
395,813
72,864
45,095
2,700

Cathy Simpson (No Team - Individual Entry)

Ray Stine (No Team - Individual Entry)

Team Mud Cat
Individual Name

Mary Leatherman
Kyle Miller
Aaron Huegel
David Ford

Tyler Fullmer

Steps Walked
546,935
243,329
132,167
32,182
10,300

Yuko Yuki (No Team - Individual Entry)
Jacquelin Miller (No Team - Individual Entry)

BANS
Individual Name

Steps Walked

1,390,278

1,190,482

1,150,363

1,131,369
1,127,794

964,913

951,280
927,894

884,907



30)

31)

32)

33)

34)

35)
36)

37)

Lynda Huber 884,907

Bipedaling Bibliophiles

Individual Name Steps Walked
Elena Zdanova 494,508
Stephen jones 201,742
Tracie Frederick 84,600
Pamela Noble 65,445
OHS Walkers

Individual Name Steps Walked

Will Sheffield 691,305
Margaret Slaughter 139,290
Coleen Tabler 7,500
Deborah Schuchardt 6,040

Cindy Selby (No Team - Individual Entry)
Just Doin* It!

Individual Name Steps Walked
Jenifer Bear 694,769
Rachel Beach 75,023
Candido Alicea 43,970
Theresa Jones 27,540
Walking Warriors

Individual Name Steps Walked

Cynthia Farling 369,203
John Trifone 348,816
Jeannie Hilderbrand 47,732

Larry Cosley (No Team - Individual Entry)
Lisa Heflin (No Team - Individual Entry)

Key Staff
Individual Name Steps Walked
ken carpenter 590,991

David Heimbrook 88,758

846,295

844,135

843,799

841,302

765,751

755,150
710,548

679,749



The Swagger Chicks

Individual Name Steps Walked
Karen Barber 272,422
38) Kimberly DiGiandomenico 239,929 626,752
Kimberly Teska 64,448
Lisa Riffle 39,247
Elizabeth Fair 10,706
39)  Jeremy Wilhide (No Team - Individual Entry) 586,539
40)  Terry Sweeney (No Team - Individual Entry) 547,972
363 Movers
Individual Name Steps Walked
Kelly Spore 369,034
41) Rebecca Soto 64,900 531,958
Rhona Mcvicker 63,053
Carmen Meeks 34,971
42) Melody Eicholtz (No Team - Individual Entry) 480,009
SpiderMAN
43) Individual Name Steps Walked 477,900
Rob Honec 477,900
44) Betty Stitely (No Team - Individual Entry) 448,236
45) Alfred Skoczylas (No Team - Individual Entry) 435,037
363 Movers?2
Individual Name Steps Walked
46) Maureen Dyer 324,331 405,275
Scott Schiffhauer 80,944
47)  Tim Waybright (No Team - Individual Entry) 353,092
Sassy Striders
Individual Name Steps Walked
48) Tracy Dean 142,571 329,311
Taree Foltz 134,601

Jen Imes 52,139



49)
50)

51)

52)
53)
54)
55)
56)
57)

58)

50)

60)

61)

62)

63)

Tracy Wolfe (No Team - Individual Entry)
Margaret Otoole-Lualdi (No Team - Individual Entry)
Team MCGP

Individual Name Steps Walked
April Mellinger 272,878
Lori Larson 7,749
Stacey Stauffer 4,200

Calvin Brewster (No Team - Individual Entry)
Sheri Miles (No Team - Individual Entry)
Genetta Dixon (No Team - Individual Entry)
Paul Horning (No Team - Individual Entry)
Patty Green (No Team - Individual Entry)

Daniel Fox (No Team - Individual Entry)

CTM Fab Five
Individual Name Steps Walked
Erin Rudzinski 79,593
Denise Shelley 49,441
363 Movers 3
Individual Name Steps Walked
Jenny Starliper 61,110
Yvonne Rempel 59,158
Heart & Sole
Individual Name Steps Walked
Darlene Rosmarino 51,105
Courtney Cutsail 45,016
Alison Scott 9,706

Debonny Shoaf (No Team - Individual Entry)

duck family robinson

Individual Name Steps Walked

Elizabeth Binns-Roemer 82,962

Leslie Johnston (No Team - Individual Entry)

323,935
293,911

284,827

258,525
201,575
193,010
180,368
159,001
156,431

129,034

120,268

105,827

88,307

82,962

69,858



64)
65)

66)

67)
68)

69)

70)
71)
72)
73)
74)

75)

76)

77)
78)

Laurie Lambert (No Team - Individual Entry)
Claudia Stewart (No Team - Individual Entry)

571 Mouse Chasers
Individual Name Steps Walked

Grace Williams 42,110

Margherita Rosati (No Team - Individual Entry)
Traci Kenney (No Team - Individual Entry)

The Mind, Body and Souls
Individual Name Steps Walked

Holly Morris 24,177

Melissa Porter (No Team - Individual Entry)
Robert Testerman (No Team - Individual Entry)
Timothy Siford (No Team - Individual Entry)
Richard Frederickson (No Team - Individual Entry)
Cheryl Weston (No Team - Individual Entry)
T'N'T

Individual Name Steps Walked
Lori Testerman 5,818

Darrell LaRoche (No Team - Individual Entry)
Bill Gillette (No Team - Individual Entry)
Betty Clift (No Team - Individual Entry)

2012 Walking to Wellness Program Top 20 Individual walkers

Individual Name Steps Walked

59,001
50,825

42,110

39,081
25,098

24,177

22,631
10,956
10,000
8,070
6,646

5,818

5,112

4,025
3,995



1) Michael Eichelberger
2) Roberta Harner

3) Jane Jones

4) Cammi Bittner

5) Beth Baseler

6) David Johnston

7) Karen Cowden

8) Guity Mohammadi
9) Ralph Hopkins

10) Byron Bowie

11) Pam Young

12) Shelley Perkins
13) Angie Hackley
14) Roberta Matthai
15) Jennifer Matta

16) Teresa Ewing

17) Megan Karwan
18) Peter Frank

19) Terri DeLloyd

20) Terri Mclellan

1,696,585
1,398,970
1,232,451
1,187,750
1,151,777
1,143,065
1,141,856
1,095,286
1,090,696
1,058,037
1,048,289
1,034,672
1,018,184
1,007,940
979,390
979,162
976,694
965,787
952,514
949,511



